Northeastern St. (0-0,0-0 Mid-America Intercollegiate) -vs- Oklahoma St. (0-0,0-0 Big 12)
11/01/22 at Gallagher-Iba Arena, Stillwater, OK

Date: 11/01/22 Score By Period 1 3 4 Total

thrge?\:dg;l?::z:Pr,547 Northeastern St. 12 1 13 15 41

Site: Gallagher-Iba Arena, Stillwater, OK Oklahoma St. 24 21 23 23 91

Referees: Corey Malone, Nicole Brannon, Chaney Muench

Northeastern St. 41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Tomokino,Tess Talo * 37 6-15 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 0 13

05 Hackler,Ashton =3 33 3-9 2-3 4-6 0-4 4 3 2 4 0 0 12

21 Lee,Courtney * 20 1-8 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4

34 Pawlata,Patrycja =3 20 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 2

04 Brown,Aubrey * 30 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 0 0

32 Kindred,Jaylee 19 4-9 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 5 0 2 2 0 8

22 Scott,Mika 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2

24  Wietelman,Bri 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

10  Flores,Hayley 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

12 Harris,Ashya 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Dixon,Alexis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-51 3-10 6-8 5-17 22 20 8 18 3 1 41

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 0-1 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 0-13 0.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 0-1 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 3-6 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 16-51 31.4 % 3-10 30.0 % 6-8 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

Oklahoma St. 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Keys,Lexy * 29 6-13 3-7 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 2 15

03 Alnatas,Naomie o 24 5-8 4-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 1 0 1 14

14  Collins,Taylen * 30 4-6 0-0 4-4 0-5 5 3 2 1 0 4 12

12  Chastain,Claire & 26 2-7 2-4 4-6 1-8 9 0 3 0 2 2 10

11  Garzon,Lior * 19 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 0 2

01 De Lapp,Kassidy 20 5-5 0-0 6-6 5-4 9 1 0 0 3 0 16

21  Milton,Terryn 23 5-9 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 6 0 0 0 13

23 Jackson,Trinitee 16 2-5 0-0 5-6 2-2 4 3 0 1 1 0 9

20 James,Macie 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-59 10-21 21-24 11-30 41 13 18 6 6 9 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 3-7 42.86 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

4th Quarter 7-13 53.85 % 2-3  66.67 % 7-10 70.00 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

30-59 50.8 %

Bench Points: 38

Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 26

10-21 47.6 %

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 0

21-24 87.5%

Fast Break Points: 21



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Northeastern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oklahoma St.
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,COURTNEY(in the paint) 09:37 20 V2
FOUL by LEE,COURTNEY 09:24
09:24 2-1 V1 GOOD FT by COLLINS, TAYLEN
09:24 2-2 GOOD FT by COLLINS,TAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by LEE,COURTNEY(in the paint) 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE
08:35 MISS JUMPER by ALNATAS,NAOMIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALNATAS,NAOMIE
08:30 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by ALNATAS,NAOMIE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO(in the paint) 08:12 4-4

08:04 MISS 3PTR by KEYS,LEXY
REBOUND DEF by TOMOKINO, TESS TALO --
MISS JUMPER by HACKLER,ASHTON(in the paint) 07:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PAWLATA,PATRYCJA 07:48
SUB IN by KINDRED,JAYLEE 07:48
GOOD LAYUP by KINDRED,JAYLEE(in the paint) 07:39 6-4 V2
07:26 MISS JUMPER by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KINDRED,JAYLEE --
GOOD LAYUP by KINDRED,JAYLEE(in the paint) 07:09 8-4 V4
ASSIST by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO --
06:55 8-7 V1 GOOD 3PTR by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE
-- ASSIST by GARZON,LIOR

MISS JUMPER by HACKLER,ASHTON(in the paint) 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TAYLEN
06:21 TURNOVER by COLLINS,TAYLEN
06:21 SUB OUT by GARZON,LIOR
06:21 SUB IN by DE LAPP,KASSIDY
SUB OUT by HACKLER,ASHTON 06:21
SUB OUT by LEE,COURTNEY 06:21
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKA 06:21
SUB IN by WIETELMAN,BRI 06:21
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,MIKA 05:58
-- REBOUND DEF by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE
05:42 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,TAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AUBREY --
TURNOVER by KINDRED,JAYLEE 05:15
05:15 STEAL by ALNATAS,NAOMIE

05:09 8-10 H2 GOOD 3PTR by KEYS,LEXY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by ALNATAS,NAOMIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44
SUB OUT by KINDRED,JAYLEE 04:44
SUB IN by HACKLER,ASHTON 04:44
04:44 SUB OUT by ALNATAS,NAOMIE
04:44 SUB IN by MILTON,TERRYN
TURNOVER by TEAM 04:33

04:16 8-12 H4 GOOD JUMPER by DE LAPP,KASSIDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MILTON,TERRYN

SUB OUT by SCOTT,MIKA 03:55
SUB OUT by WIETELMAN,BRI 03:55
SUB IN by LEE,COURTNEY 03:55
SUB IN by PAWLATA,PATRYCJA 03:55
TURNOVER by BROWN,AUBREY 03:55

03:44 8-14 H6 GOOD LAYUP by DE LAPP,KASSIDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COLLINS,TAYLEN
GOOD LAYUP by PAWLATA,PATRYCJA(in the paint) 03:16 10-14 H4
ASSIST by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO --
02:51 MISS JUMPER by KEYS,LEXY(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by HACKLER,ASHTON
MISS JUMPER by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HACKLER,ASHTON

FOUL by BROWN,AUBREY

SUB OUT by BROWN,AUBREY
SUB OUT by PAWLATA,PATRYCJA
SUB IN by FLORES,HAYLEY

SUB IN by KINDRED,JAYLEE

TURNOVER by KINDRED,JAYLEE
FOUL by LEE,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by LEE,COURTNEY
SUB IN by PAWLATA,PATRYCJA

TURNOVER by PAWLATA,PATRYCIA

FOUL by FLORES,HAYLEY

FOUL by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO

SUB OUT by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO
SUB IN by HARRIS,ASHYA
TURNOVER by HACKLER,ASHTON

GOOD JUMPER by HACKLER,ASHTON(in the paint)

VISITORS: Northeastern St.

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

10-16

10-18

10-19
10-20

10-21
10-22

10-24
12-24

H6

H8

H9
H 10

H11
H 12

H 14
H 12

REBOUND DEF by MILTON,TERRYN

GOOII)) LAYUP by DE LAPP,KASSIDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by COLLINS,TAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by MILTON,TERRYN
MISS 3PTR by KEYS,LEXY

REBOUND OFF by DE LAPP,KASSIDY
MISS 3PTR by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE
REBOUND OFF by KEYS,LEXY

SUB OUT by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE
SUB IN by GARZON,LIOR

GOOD JUMPER by MILTON, TERRYN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MILTON,TERRYN
GOOD FT by MILTON, TERRYN
FOUL by MILTON,TERRYN
STEAL by COLLINS,TAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by MILTON,TERRYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DE LAPP,KASSIDY

GOOD FT by DE LAPP,KASSIDY
GOOD FT by DE LAPP,KASSIDY

STEAL by KEYS,LEXY
GOOD JUMPER by KEYS,LEXY(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Oklahoma St.

SUB OUT by FLORES,HAYLEY
SUB IN by BROWN,AUBREY

BLOCK by KINDRED,JAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by HACKLER,ASHTON
MISS LAYUP by KINDRED,JAYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAWLATA,PATRYCJA

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:

00
00
00
00
00

SUB OUT by DE LAPP,KASSIDY
SUB OUT by COLLINS, TAYLEN
SUB OUT by MILTON,TERRYN
SUB IN by ALNATAS,NAOMIE
SUB IN by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE
SUB IN by JACKSON,TRINITEE

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON, TRINITEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEYS,LEXY
MISS 3PTR by GARZON,LIOR

FOUL by ALNATAS,NAOMIE



SUB OUT by HARRIS,ASHYA 08:45

SUB IN by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO 08:45
GOOD FT by HACKLER,ASHTON 08:45 13-24 H 11
MISS FT by HACKLER,ASHTON 08:45
= REBOUND DEF by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE
FOUL by KINDRED,JAYLEE 08:44
08:31 TURNOVER by KEYS,LEXY
MISS JUMPER by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO(in the paint) 08:12

== REBOUND DEF by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE
08:05 13-26 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by GARZON,LIOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE

MISS LAYUP by PAWLATA,PATRYCJA(in the paint) 07:38
= REBOUND DEF by ALNATAS,NAOMIE

FOUL by HACKLER,ASHTON 07:30

07:30 SUB OUT by KEYS,LEXY

07:30 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRINITEE

07:30 SUB IN by DE LAPP,KASSIDY

07:30 SUB IN by MILTON,TERRYN
SUB OUT by KINDRED,JAYLEE 07:30
SUB IN by WIETELMAN,BRI 07:30

07:27 MISS JUMPER by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by WIETELMAN,BRI 07:16

06:59 MISS 3PTR by GARZON,LIOR
REBOUND DEF by WIETELMAN,BRI =
MISS JUMPER by HACKLER,ASHTON(in the paint) 06:32

06:32 BLOCK by DE LAPP,KASSIDY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:32 SUB OUT by GARZON,LIOR

06:32 SUB IN by COLLINS, TAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MILTON, TERRYN
06:21 13-29 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by ALNATAS,NAOMIE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by MILTON,TERRYN
MISS LAYUP by WIETELMAN,BRI(in the paint) 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by DE LAPP,KASSIDY
05:58 13-32 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by ALNATAS,NAOMIE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by MILTON,TERRYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:55
SUB OUT by HACKLER,ASHTON 05:55
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKA 05:55
MISS JUMPER by TOMOKINO, TESS TALO 05:37

= REBOUND DEF by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE

05:27 13-34 H21 GOOD JUMPER by MILTON,TERRYN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ALNATAS,NAOMIE

MISS JUMPER by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO(in the paint) 04:56

= REBOUND DEF by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE

04:44 MISS 3PTR by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE
= REBOUND OFF by DE LAPP,KASSIDY

04:39 13-36 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by DE LAPP,KASSIDY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO 04:18
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TAYLEN
04:05 MISS JUMPER by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOMOKINO, TESS TALO --
MISS JUMPER by WIETELMAN,BRI(in the paint) 03:35
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TAYLEN
03:26 MISS JUMPER by ALNATAS,NAOMIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAWLATA,PATRYCIA --
MISS JUMPER by PAWLATA,PATRYCJA(in the paint) 03:06
03:06 BLOCK by DE LAPP,KASSIDY

= REBOUND DEF by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE
02:52 13-38 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,TAYLEN(in the paint)



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WIETELMAN,BRI
SUB OUT by PAWLATA,PATRYCIA
SUB IN by LEE,COURTNEY

SUB IN by KINDRED,JAYLEE
TURNOVER by BROWN,AUBREY

TURNOVER by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO

FOUL by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO
SUB OUT by SCOTT,MIKA

SUB IN by HARRIS,ASHYA

SUB OUT by TOMOKINO, TESS TALO
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKA

FOUL by SCOTT,MIKA

SUB OUT by LEE,COURTNEY
SUB IN by WIETELMAN, BRI

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCOTT,MIKA
SUB IN by HACKLER,ASHTON
MISS JUMPER by KINDRED,JAYLEE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KINDRED,JAYLEE(in the paint)

VISITORS: Northeastern St.

13-41 H 28

13-42 H 29
13-43 H 30

13-45 H 32

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

ASSIST by MILTON,TERRYN

SUB OUT by MILTON,TERRYN
SUB IN by KEYS,LEXY

STEAL by COLLINS,TAYLEN
GOOD 3PTR by ALNATAS,NAOMIE
ASSIST by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE

STEAL by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE

GOOD FT by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE
GOOD FT by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE
SUB IN by JAMES,MACIE

SUB OUT by DE LAPP,KASSIDY
SUB IN by JACKSON, TRINITEE

MISS 3PTR by KEYS,LEXY

FOUL by JACKSON,TRINITEE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, TRINITEE
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,TAYLEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALNATAS,NAOMIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Oklahoma St.

SUB OUT by HARRIS,ASHYA

SUB OUT by WIETELMAN, BRI

SUB OUT by KINDRED,JAYLEE

SUB IN by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO

SUB IN by LEE,COURTNEY

SUB IN by PAWLATA,PATRYCIA

MISS LAYUP by LEE,COURTNEY(in the paint)

FOUL by LEE,COURTNEY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:38
09:37
09:29
09:06
09:03
09:03

13-48 H 35

SUB OUT by JAMES,MACIE

SUB OUT by JACKSON, TRINITEE
SUB IN by GARZON,LIOR

SUB IN by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TAYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by KEYS,LEXY
FOUL by GARZON,LIOR
FOUL by GARZON,LIOR
SUB OUT by GARZON,LIOR



TURNOVER by HACKLER,ASHTON

FOUL by HACKLER,ASHTON

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,AUBREY

FOUL by PAWLATA,PATRYCIA

MISS LAYUP by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PAWLATA,PATRYCIA
SUB IN by KINDRED,JAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by HACKLER,ASHTON

REBOUND DEF by KINDRED,JAYLEE

MISS JUMPER by LEE,COURTNEY
FOUL by LEE,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by LEE,COURTNEY
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKA

GOOD LAYUP by KINDRED,JAYLEE(in the paint)

ASSIST by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO

BLOCK by KINDRED,JAYLEE

MISS JUMPER by HACKLER,ASHTON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,AUBREY

SUB IN by FLORES,HAYLEY

GOOD JUMPER by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KINDRED,JAYLEE(in the paint)

ASSIST by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO
FOUL by KINDRED,JAYLEE

MISS LAYUP by KINDRED,JAYLEE(in the paint)

13-51

13-52
13-53

13-56

15-56

15-58

17-58
17-60
19-60

19-61
19-62

H 38

H 39
H 40

H 43

H 41

H 43

H41
H 43
H41

H 42
H 43

SUB IN by DE LAPP,KASSIDY

STEAL by COLLINS,TAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by KEYS,LEXY

REBOUND OFF by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE
GOOD 3PTR by KEYS,LEXY

ASSIST by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by DE LAPP,KASSIDY
MISS JUMPER by KEYS,LEXY
REBOUND OFF by DE LAPP,KASSIDY

GOOD FT by DE LAPP,KASSIDY
GOOD FT by DE LAPP,KASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE
SUB IN by MILTON,TERRYN

MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,TAYLEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MILTON,TERRYN(in the paint)
FOUL by DE LAPP,KASSIDY

SUB OUT by DE LAPP,KASSIDY

SUB IN by JACKSON, TRINITEE

REBOUND DEF by KEYS,LEXY

GOOD 3PTR by ALNATAS,NAOMIE

ASSIST by KEYS,LEXY

MISS JUMPER by MILTON,TERRYN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,TAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, TRINITEE
TURNOVER by ALNATAS,NAOMIE

SUB OUT by ALNATAS,NAOMIE

SUB IN by JAMES,MACIE

FOUL by JACKSON,TRINITEE

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TRINITEE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KEYS,LEXY

SUB IN by GARZON,LIOR

GOOD FT by JACKSON, TRINITEE
GOOD FT by JACKSON, TRINITEE

REBOUND DEF by GARZON,LIOR



STEAL by SCOTT,MIKA
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,MIKA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HACKLER,ASHTON
MISS JUMPER by KINDRED,JAYLEE

FOUL by KINDRED,JAYLEE

SUB OUT by FLORES,HAYLEY
SUB OUT by KINDRED,JAYLEE
SUB IN by BROWN,AUBREY
SUB IN by WIETELMAN, BRI

MISS JUMPER by TOMOKINO, TESS TALO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by HACKLER,ASHTON
MISS FT by HACKLER,ASHTON

SUB OUT by SCOTT,MIKA
SUB IN by LEE,COURTNEY
GOOD FT by HACKLER,ASHTON
GOOD FT by HACKLER,ASHTON

VISITORS: Northeastern St.

21-62

21-64
23-64

23-65
23-66

24-66

24-68

25-68
26-68

H 41

H 43
H 41

H 42
H 43

H 42

H 44

H 43
H 42

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

TURNOVER by GARZON,LIOR

GOOII)) JUMPER by MILTON,TERRYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS 3PTR by GARZON,LIOR

REBOUND DEF by GARZON,LIOR

SUB OUT by JACKSON, TRINITEE
SUB IN by DE LAPP,KASSIDY

GOOD FT by COLLINS,TAYLEN

GOOD FT by COLLINS,TAYLEN

FOUL by COLLINS,TAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by DE LAPP,KASSIDY

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,TAYLEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARZON,LIOR

FOUL by COLLINS,TAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by MILTON,TERRYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Oklahoma St.

SUB OUT by WIETELMAN, BRI
SUB IN by PAWLATA,PATRYCJA

FOUL by PAWLATA,PATRYCIA

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,AUBREY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO(in the paint)
ASSIST by HACKLER,ASHTON

MISS LAYUP by LEE,COURTNEY(in the paint)

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

26-69
26-70

28-70

28-72

28-75

H 43
H 44

H 42

H 44

H 47

SUB OUT by GARZON,LIOR
SUB OUT by COLLINS, TAYLEN
SUB OUT by JAMES,MACIE
SUB IN by ALNATAS,NAOMIE
SUB IN by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE
SUB IN by KEYS,LEXY

MISS 3PTR by ALNATAS,NAOMIE
REBOUND OFF by DE LAPP,KASSIDY

GOOD FT by DE LAPP,KASSIDY
GOOD FT by DE LAPP,KASSIDY

GOOD LAYUP by DE LAPP,KASSIDY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILTON, TERRYN

BLOCK by DE LAPP,KASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by DE LAPP,KASSIDY
GOOD 3PTR by MILTON, TERRYN(fastbreak)



SUB OUT by PAWLATA,PATRYCJA

SUB IN by KINDRED,JAYLEE

MISS LAYUP by LEE,COURTNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AUBREY

GOOD 3PTR by HACKLER,ASHTON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BROWN,AUBREY

FOUL by HACKLER,ASHTON

MISS LAYUP by LEE,COURTNEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LEE,COURTNEY
SUB IN by WIETELMAN,BRI
FOUL by KINDRED,JAYLEE

GOOD JUMPER by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO(in the paint)
ASSIST by HACKLER,ASHTON

TURNOVER by BROWN,AUBREY
GOOD 3PTR by HACKLER,ASHTON

ASSIST by BROWN,AUBREY

SUB IN by DIXON,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by BROWN,AUBREY
TURNOVER by WIETELMAN,BRI

FOUL by KINDRED,JAYLEE
SUB OUT by KINDRED,JAYLEE
SUB IN by LEE,COURTNEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO

BLOCK by DIXON,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO

08:01
08:01
07:57
07:57
07:45

07:36
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
06:56
06:56
06:56
06:56
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:33

06:20
05:58
05:57
05:55
05:41
05:27
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:03
05:03
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:52
04:45
04:40
04:17
04:17
04:11
03:58
03:58

31-75 H44

31-76 HA45

31-77
33-77

H 46
H 44

33-80 H47

33-82
36-82

H 49
H 46

36-83 H47

36-85 H 49

ASSIST by ALNATAS,NAOMIE

MISS JUMPER by KEYS,LEXY

SUB OUT by DE LAPP,KASSIDY
SUB OUT by ALNATAS,NAOMIE
SUB OUT by KEYS,LEXY

SUB IN by GARZON,LIOR

SUB IN by JAMES,MACIE

SUB IN by JACKSON, TRINITEE
MISS FT by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE

BLOCK by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by JACKSON, TRINITEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JACKSON, TRINITEE

GOOD 3PTR by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE
ASSIST by MILTON,TERRYN
FOUL by JACKSON,TRINITEE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MILTON,TERRYN(in the paint)

FOUL by JAMES,MACIE
TURNOVER by JAMES,MACIE

STEAL by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE

GOOD FT by CHASTAIN, CLAIRE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON, TRINITEE
TURNOVER by JACKSON,TRINITEE

FOUL by GARZON,LIOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,TRINITEE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by JACKSON, TRINITEE
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TRINITEE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MILTON,TERRYN



REBOUND DEF by WIETELMAN,BRI
MISS JUMPER by HACKLER,ASHTON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DIXON,ALEXIS

SUB IN by PAWLATA,PATRYCIA

GOOD 3PTR by TOMOKINO,TESS TALO

MISS JUMPER by LEE,COURTNEY(in the paint)

FOUL by PAWLATA,PATRYCIA

MISS 3PTR by WIETELMAN,BRI

REBOUND DEF by HACKLER,ASHTON

GOOD FT by LEE,COURTNEY
GOOD FT by LEE,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by WIETELMAN,BRI
TURNOVER by PAWLATA,PATRYCIA

TURNOVER by HACKLER,ASHTON

39-85
39-87

39-88
39-89

40-89
41-89

41-91

H 46
H 48

H 49
H 50

H 49
H 48

H 50

SUB IN by KEYS,LEXY

MISS JUMPER by GARZON,LIOR

BLOCK by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by CHASTAIN,CLAIRE
SUB IN by COLLINS,TAYLEN

GOOD JUMPER by KEYS,LEXY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TAYLEN

GOOD FT by JACKSON, TRINITEE
GOOD FT by JACKSON, TRINITEE

BLOCK by JACKSON, TRINITEE
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,MACIE
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,TRINITEE(in the paint)

FOUL by COLLINS,TAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by JAMES,MACIE(in the paint)

STEAL by KEYS,LEXY

GOOD JUMPER by KEYS,LEXY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by COLLINS,TAYLEN



